
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2039
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2010
ESTABLISHMENT OF JAN AUSHADHI STORES
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the name of places in Delhi, particularly in north-east Delhi where the Union Government has established `Jan Aushadhi Stores` at concessional rates;

(b) whether the Government proposes to set up more such stores in Delhi;

(c) if so, the detail thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a): Yes Sir, One Jan Aushadhi Store i.e. at Shahdra has been established in north-east Delhi so far.

(b) & (c): Jan Aushadhi Stores are opened with the co-operation of State Governments in District Hospitals identified by the States.
No new proposal from Delhi Government has been received so far to establish Jan Aushadhi store in north-east Delhi.

(d): Does not arise.
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